1121561 Acanto 49cc Quad EASY Pullstarter

ART-NR. 1121561

49CC A

MINI QUAD

(AF4E) HANDLEBAR ASSY.

n
moT

(=)

1
—

7 .
5 TE—

www.nitromotors.de

A
5 | BEHLRSSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code H X & F5 Spare part name in English | #11& Specification order Note
A-1 305010003 9019356 4255675499529 [Handle Rubber Grip IRIEIEEL=90mm
— et S £ Sy ) e
A2 305290002 9010736 4255675464695  |Thumb Throttle With Brake Lever {E}ﬁtﬁﬁﬁuﬂﬂb”‘m%&
BT
L=565+ | EREAT I
A3 302290002 90195010101 90195010101 Handlebar %sgs smm, AT - Wit
A4 307160002 90195040101 4255675414607  [Sponge Cover 1=170mm
A-5 307270002 9019505 4251814682647  |Sponge $14*$35*170mm
A-6 308020043 9020288 4251814659687  |Flange Bolt M8*50
Bl - E5Ee i)
A7 305260003 9023023 4251814679753  |Handlebar Upper Clamp ;‘fi EERE - MEFE
-
ZIEEIEERIE - B
A-8 305340005 9019202 4251684904849 Rear Brake Lever e N
FH, ForlERARE
A-9 306280001 9010702 4251814682654  |ON/OFF Kill Switch
A9 " -
ALD 306530001 9010701 4251684905273  |Emergency Kill Switch Assy. ERIEFE
A-11 305230002 9010735 4,25568E+12 Rear Brake Cable 1050*1200mm
A-12 305240001 9010205 4251814682708 Brake cable ending cap
ol - EHEE . CZES
A-13 305280003 9023022 4251814679746  |Handlebar Holder ;’j‘g ERERE - MEE
E
A-14 305320003 9010229 4255675417943  |Throttle Cable for standard 12mm Carb. |680*740mm, /NPRECE BN
A-15 305230013 9010737 4255675464701  |Front Brake Cable 850*1000mm
A-16 308270003 9017009 4251846132806 Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head M4*12
305310001 9019201 4251684904832  |Throttle Handle MR




307620003 9010203 4251814682623  |Throttle Cable Rubber Sleeve [RRFEIEREES
A2 —igiEmREEANFFIE -
305300003 9019363 4255675417967  |Front Brake Lever WERFHR, FodEARAR
B3
Throttl le f f 1 ,
A14| 305320004 9010734 4255675464671 Ca:gtt e Cable for performance 15mm | o eomm, /U 2
(BHIEE ) FRONT SWING ARM ASSY.

B B

FE | SEHHH%SSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code 23X % ¥ Spare part name in English  |#11& Specification order Note
B-1 305130001 9012803 4255675499635  |Front Brake Caliper, Right, Black TRERR BB

B-1 305130002 90128020303 4251846132660  |Front Brake Caliper, Right, Red TER2R OB

B-2 308190018 9076008 4251814682456  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8*30

B-3 308190003 90144001 4251684906119  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M10*85*1.5

B-4 308190017 9076007 4251814682449  [Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8*25

B-5 308210001 9075230 4251814660041  |Flat Washer $10*$20*1.5

B-6 304220001 9014501 4251684906126  |Tie Rod Assy L=105mm SR E

B-7 304290001 9076055 4251814662366  |Bearing 6000RS 6000RS

B-8 308340002 9075300 4251814663868  |Rubber Washer $13*p23*5mm, INEEER
B-9 308090010 9075301 4251814663875  |Spacer $14*1.5%46.5mm

B-10 305130005 9011402 4251684905365  |Front Brake Caliper, Left, Black TEE2ZR, BE

B-10 305130006 90114010303 4251684905358  |Front Brake Caliper, Left, Red LTEE2R 48

= >

B-11 304260005 9075302 4251814663899  |Left Wheel Spindle "\IA\ at/eTRAER,
B-12 308190006 9075285 4251814663677  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*12

B-13 308050001 9075231 4251814660058  |Lock Nut M10*1.5

B-14 308350001 9017117 4255675499840  |Self-lock Nut M10*1.25

B-15 302280088 90190640101 4255675464633  |Front Swing Arm, Black INPUEE R, WS B

B-15 302280088 90190640303 4255675464640  |Front Swing Arm, red INTUES R, 40

B-15 302280088 90190640404 4255675464657  |Front Swing Arm, Blue AN ER, W

B-15 302280088 90190640202 4255675464664  |Front Swing Arm, green INDURS SR, e

B-16 308020003 9019997 4251846132608  |Flange Bolt M10*150*1.25

B-17 308050006 9019947 4251814641255  |Lock Nut M8

B-18 308010005 9075306 4251814663943  |Spring Washer 8

— .

B-19 304250005 9075304 4251814663929  |Right Wheel Spindle ,'\I/I\ at/erBAEA, W
B-20 308050002 9075307 4251814663950  [Lock Nut M12*1.5

B-21 304110001 9075305 4251814663936  |Nylon bush $10*p17*38mm

(CZEZ2#E [T ) FRAME ASSY.

C

FE | SEHHH%SSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code 23X % ¥ Spare part name in English  |#11& Specification order Note
C-4 302270014 90190610101 4255675464589  |Front rack bracket A, black W B2

C-5 302270015 90190620101 4255675464596  |Front rack holder, black IR ' S 2y

C-8 302270019 90190630101 4255675464602 Front rack bracket B, black I S B (8,




c-12 308020043 9020288 4251814659687  |Flange Bolt M8*50

c-13 302470019 9019064 4255675464619  |Steering Rod L=410mm L=410mm, N2
C-14 308090046 9075309 4251814664094  |Steering Rod Clamp Spacer $12*$10*34mm
C-15 305060002 9017166 4255675453705  |Steering Rod Clamp Upper&Lower INTRECFR

C-16 308050006 9019947 4251814641255  [Lock Nut M8

C-18 302270017 90190600101 4255675464572 |Rear rack holder,black IR e S

C-21 301100001 9017086 4255675493374  |Rubber Cussion $8.5*$25*13

C-22 308020042 9019995 4251846132585  |Flange Bolt M8*40

C-23 304020005 9019104 4251684904788  |Rear Shock $7.5-180mm, BEHFIE
C-24 308050006 9019947 4251814641255  |Lock Nut M8

C-25 304150002 9077023 4251814664148  |Front Shock $4.5-150mm, BEHEE
C-26 308020042 9019995 4251846132585  |Flange Bolt M8*40

C-27 308050006 9019947 4251814641255  [Lock Nut M8

C-28 302030400 90190580101 4255675464527  |Frame For Pull-start Black IR ' S 2

C-28 302030400 90190580303 4255675464534 Frame For Pull-start red 71

C-28 302030400 90190580404 4255675464541  |Frame For Pull-start Blue W

C-28 302030400 90190580202 4255675464558  |Frame For Pull-start green %5

C-32 307020016 90190590101 4255675464565  |Bumper QD09sR, MIHEE
C-1 308170003 9017114 4255675499819 Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*16

C-2 308210009 9019996 4251846132592  |Washer $6*16*1.5

C-3 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 [Lock Nut M6

C-6 308020062 9017164 4255675453682  |Flange Bolt M6*40

c-7 308090033 9017165 4255675453699  |Spacer $20*$12.5*27mm
C-9 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 [Lock Nut M6

C-10 308210009 9019996 4251846132592  |Washer $6*d16*1.5

C-11 308170003 9017114 4255675499819  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*16

C-17 307390007 9017163 4255675453675  |Rubber Plug 20mmJ7 &

C-19 308020037 9075243 4251814660171  |Flange Bolt M8*16

C-20 308020040 9017087 4255675493411  [Flange Bolt M8*30

C-30 308150001 9019992 4251846132554  |Rivet $3.2%9

C-31 308020036 9020563 4251846128854  |Flange Bolt 8*14

C-33 308050001 9075231 4251814660058  |Lock Nut M10*1.5

C-34 308210001 9075230 4251814660041  |Flat Washer $10*$20*1.5

C-35 307390001 9077683 4255675416359  |Rubbber plug 194

(D 65T ER4H % ) 6" WHEEL & TIRE ASSY

D
S | BHHHSSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code H X & F5 Spare part name in English | #11& Specification order Note
307480004 90746000101 4251846133810 |Wheel Rim Cover 6", Black 6, B
o4 307480005 90746000303 4251846133827 | Wheel Rim Cover 6", Red 65, 6
307480006 90746000202 4251814683514  |Wheel Rim Cover 6", Blue 65, BE
307480007 90746000404 4251814683507  |Wheel Rim Cover 6", Green 65F, &6
65F, 14*4.10-
Rear TUBELESS Tire 14*4.10-6", tread .
D-2 9120327 4255675464510 | " re HHeAC 6, 53 RS (1K680-01)
pattern C A
brand Junkai
D-3 307490002 9075317 4251814664339 Front wheel nut cover M12-19
D-4 304290002 9019403 4251684904894  |Bearing 6001RS 6001RS
* * <t /N ES ]
D5 308340001 9075316 4251814664322  |Rubber Washer 2’@1;‘1’25 Smm, 63 /\EEH]
X
D-6 308090023 9075315 4251814664308  |Front Wheel Spacer $16*1.5*64.5mm
D-7 305040002 9071037 4251814664315 | Front Brake Disc $120%2, FDF, : $37mm
D-8 308200001 9075238 4251814660126  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*8
D-9 304080018 90740010101 4251814683521  |Front Wheel Hub 6", Black 6, BIRE B BB
65F, 14*4.10-
Rear TUBELESS Tire 14*4.10-6", tread '
D-10 9120327 4255675464510 ztatrem c re (HEaC 6, 5 IHELL (JK680-01)
P brand Junkai
D-11 307490003 9075318 4251814664346  |Rear wheel nut cover M14-22
=+, INPESES RS E'a
D-12 304080021 90740050101 4251814664247  |Rear Wheel Hub 6", Black 6, IMEEFRERER

B R




(EFAX4H%E ) REAR SWING ARM ASSY.

[ o
E 1
5 e &
6 -u E_
L2
g
& 1
7 8
BS | FHHHSSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code 7 2 ¥4 Spare part name in English  |#11& Specification order Note
E-1 308020008 9078513 4251814664438  |Rear Swing Arm Axle:Flange Bolt M10*195*1.25
E-2 308350001 9017117 4255675499840  |Self-lock Nut M10*1.25
E-3 304110001 9075305 4251814663936  |Nylon bush $10*p17*38mm
E-4 302330037 9019056 4255675464497  |Rear Swing Arm, Black SEhesH/hmE - MRS
E-5 302350001 9019057 4255675464503  |Rear Wheel Axle Hoop, L JRERE
E-6 308020030 9075320 4251814664452  |Flange Bolt M6*30
E-7 307200001 9073067 4251814664421  |Disc Guard KE (ERp140MFI1E )
E-8 302340001 9079622 4251814664414 Rear Wheel Axle Hoop, R
( F J35HZE3% ) REAR WHEEL AXLE ASSY.
1 2 3
F
(e
17 16
BS | FHHHSSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code 7 2 ¥4 Spare part name in English  |#11& Specification order Note
F-1 303090001 9075321 4251814664469  |Left Eccentric $49*$35*16
F-2 304290004 9076057 4251814664476  |Bearing 6003RS
F-4 303020011 9012116 4251684906331  |Driven Sprocket T8F-54T T8F-54t% - (NFLH29mm
F-7 303010001 9078514 4251814664490  |Rear Wheel Axle 6"--NEW L=575mm
INUESETECTR - $140*2mm
F-8 305050004 9071059 4251814647387  |Rear Brake Disc for 6" wheel axle b Fld29mm, REFH
I EE38.5mm
F-9 305150003 90711370101 4255675411576  |Rear Brake Caliper, BLACK HRB/R2-95%, Bf
F-9 305150004 90711370303 4255675411583  |Rear Brake Caliper, RED BRIFFR2-95%, 46
F-10 302140006 9075322 4251814664513  |Rear Brake Caliper Holder INEEeTE - [ERRAIEE
F-13 303080001 9075323 4251814664520  |Right Eccentric $49*$35*22
F-14 303070001 9075324 4251814664537  |Eccentric Spacer $28*p35*16mm (F7ER)
F-3 308020028 9075367 4251814667101  |Flange Bolt M6*20
F-5 308010004 9075253 4251814660270  |Spring Washer 6
F-6 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 [Lock Nut M6
F-11 308190006 9075285 4251814663677  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*12
F-12 308180001 9075325 4251814664544  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M5*10
F-15 308190007 9075251 4251814660256  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*16
F-16 308010004 9075253 4251814660270  |Spring Washer 6
F-17 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 |Lock Nut M6




(GHES/HES ) CHAIN & CHAIN COVER ASSY.

G
W}I
7 8 9
S| BEHRSSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code ZL 34 F5 Spare part name in English  |[#11& Specification order Note
G-1 307450005 9012406 4251684905723  [Chain Cover B B R
G-2 308200001 9075238 4251814660126  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*8
T8F-
G-3 303040031 9013528 4255675464480  |Chain T8F-120 Links 12075 (RMEREX - Kb
HM11AER )
G-4 308090037 9075326 4251814664575 Rear Wheel Axle 6" Sleeve $20*$17*112mm
G-5 308090044 9075327 4251814664582  |Spacer $8*p6*14mm
G-6 308030001 9075328 4251814664599  |Pin (fixed into axle of 6" wheel) 40*6
G-7 308020029 9075328 4251814664599  |Flange Bolt M6*25
G-8 308010003 9075329 4251814664605  |Spring Washer 14
G-9 308050003 9075330 4251814664612  [Lock Nut M14*1.5
(H EXZERH ) PLASTIC BODY
H
FE | SHH%SSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code 3£ #5 Spare part name in English  |#1#& Specification order Note
H-1 307050017 90126040101 4255675464466 H shape decrotive cover
H-2 306100055 9017161 4255675453651  |False Lamp, Left BT
H-3 306100056 9017162 4255675453668  |False Lamp, Right BT
H-5 307110008 90125990101 4255675464428 Lamp holder & Bumper cover
H-9 307750001 90126000101 4255675464435 Rack (same for front and rear)
H-12 307650009 90126020101 4255675464442  |Footrest, Right
H-28 307660009 90126030101 4255675464459  |Footrest, Left
H-13 307680324 9012218 4255675464473 |Seat, black [
H-18 308090075 9017160 4255675453644  |Plastic spacer $22*p16*p8*43mm
H-20 301100001 9017086 4255675493374  |Rubber Cussion $8.5%$25*%13
H-23 307140001 9020150 4251814680001  |Reflector
H-24 307050008 90125960101 4255675453859  |Frame Cover, L INECIER
H-25 307050004 90125970101 4255675464404  |Frame Cover, R NEEER
H-29 307060066 90125980101 4255675464411  |Plastic Body , BLACK o o
H30 306230001 9020117 4251814679500  |Key Switch Assy FiLPE L
H-4 308190006 9075285 4251814663677  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Button Head M6*12
H-6 308270008 9017159 4255675453637 Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head M4*16
H-7 308040003 9075252 4251814660263  [Lock Nut M6
s 308210009 9019996 4251846132592  |Washer G6*H16*1.5
308100002 9017004 4251846132752 $8*H28*3
H-10 308170004 9017008 4251846132790  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*20
H-11 308020061 9017158 4,25568E+12 Flange Bolt M6*55
H-14 308040003 9075252 4251814660263  |Antiskid Nut M6




H-15 308100001 9075336 4251814664780  |Rubber Washer $6*$p16*2
H-16 308170003 9017114 4255675499819  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*16
H-17 308170003 9017114 4255675499819  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*16
H-19 308170005 9077621 4251846110330 M6*25
H-21 308040002 9017003 4251846132745  |Antiskid Nut M5

H-22 308100001 9075336 4251814664780  |Rubber Washer $6*Ph16*2
H-26 308170003 9017114 4255675499819 M6*16
H-27 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 Lock Nut M6

(1 ZzhAl/PES B &M TE) ENGINE/ EXHAUST & FUEL TANK

S| FHHEHESSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code L ¥ Spare part name in English  [#11% Specification order Note
I-1 309070001 9014625 4251684906386  |Fuel tank tube 8 Il 77 488 XL I
I-2 307290006 9014626 4251684906393  [Fuel Tank Cap Az
I-3 307720017 9014628 4251684906423 | Fuel tank (Zrihar a5
17 | 301170009 90146033 4251686412 | ue! Hose (Filterand il switch $5*$8*60mm
connection)
301180001 9017092 4255675493466  |Fuel Hose Bracket 10
1-8 301180004 9017091 4255675493459 Fuel Hose Bracket $9
301180003 9017090 4255675493442  |Fuel Hose Bracket 8
1-9 301150002 9014634 4251684906478  |Fuel Filter i
10 | 301170020 90146048 425168E+12  |Fuel Hose 65"¢87200mm (for 15mm
performance carb.)
1-11 301200001 9013601 4251684906003  |Fuel Switch BiHe
1-12 301170012 9017153 4255675453576 |7V HOS_e (Fuel Tank and filter $6*$10*150mm
connection)
49cc, MRS hiil, Mg
I-16 301070204 9012053 4255675498195  |49CC Engine Complete, pull start ARTEAR(1114), RUMEL & A
, 3TKA ARG
1-17 301130001 9012901 4251684905921  |Exhaust Pipe Gasket 49CCER
118 | 301080031 9012938 4255675464350 E:E‘:::t Pipe Assy. for Manual pull start | 2g vy o s sy o
1-22 302120002 9012939 4255675464367  |Heat Protection Plate KA
1-27 302380002 9017138 4255675422824  |Fuel tank fixing plate 2 INTES /N T SRR R
1-28 302390001 9017137 4255675422541  |Fuel tank fixing plate 1 INERES /N T SRR
-4 308170003 9017114 4255675499819 Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*16
I-5 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 [Lock Nut M6
I-6 308190007 9075251 4251814660256  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*16
1-13 308210009 9019996 4251846132592  |Washer $6*$16*1.5
1-14 308010004 9075253 4251814660270  |Spring Washer 6
1-15 308190007 9075251 4251814660256  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*16
1-19 308010004 9075253 4251814660270  [Spring Washer 6
1-20 308190008 9075988 4251846140528  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*20
1-21 308200001 9075238 4251814660126  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*8
1-23 308190009 9075255 4251814660294  [Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*25
1-24 308210009 9019996 4251846132592  [Washer G6*$p16*1.5
1-25 308050005 9017133 4255675410319 [Lock Nut M6
1-26 308160002 9075171 4251814694220 Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Button Head M6*16
1-29 308170003 9017114 4255675499819  [Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Flat Head M6*16
(H H4h#B4#) OTHERS
& ™
1 2 4 5
! ﬁ r] =,
FE | SHH%SSKU | Menila ET Art. EAN Code 3£ #5 Spare part name in English  |#1#& Specification order Note
J-1 303040024 9012601 4251684905891  |T8F Chain Connector TSFEMESRHN
1-2 306050004 9014301 4251684906102  |Emergency Kill Switch Plug 28I R0
J-3 307600027 90123270303 4255675464374 Graphic Sticker set red
J-3 307600027 90123270404 4255675464381 Graphic Sticker set blue




J-3

307600027

90123270202

4255675464398

Graphic Sticker set green

)-4

305390003

9012701

4251684905907

Brake Pad (2pcs/set)

EX BmANE)

305390007

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten, Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de

9071010

4251814682562

Rear Brake Pad (2pcs/set)

E-MDO7//INR 5 f5 i il 28 48 A

www.nitromotors.de




